(Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	09-16-1998	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office VLY	*
Tab settings □ □ ▼		Y Y Y	\Box
To the Honorable Comm	100831167	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party (in Lynne Ferris Michael Lee Ferris Additional name(s) of conveying party.	SEP 14	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lynne Hannan Internal Address: None Name Lynne Hannan Lynne Hannan	M
3. Nature of conveyance:			y
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 2031 B Lost Oak	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		-
X) Other Notice of judgment transferring		City: Los Osos State: CA ZIP: 93402	<u> </u>
patent inte	l l	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No	o.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5247744	
A. Patent Application No		B. Patent No.(s) 5247744 Reched? © Yes Of No	
	Additional numbers at rty to whom correspondence		<u></u>
5. Name and address of pa	Additional numbers at rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	Reched? □ Yes Œ No	<u></u>
Name and address of pactoncerning document shape	Additional numbers at rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	iteched? Yes OX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	<u></u>
5. Name and address of par concerning document she Name: Lynne Hanna: Internal Address: None	Additional numbers at rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	<u></u>
5. Name and address of pacton concerning document shows the Name: Lynne Hanna: Internal Address: None (1998 MENTER 00000168 5247744	Additional numbers at rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\ 40.00\$\$ Enclosed-Check	<u></u>
5. Name and address of pactors of	Additional numbers at rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Ca Enclosed-Check Authorized to be charged to deposit account	<u></u>
5. Name and address of parconcerning document shows a summer of the summ	Additional numbers at rty to whom correspondence outd be mailed: 1.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Si Enclosed-Check Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	<u></u>
5. Name and address of parconcerning document she Name: Lynne Hanna: Internal Address:Non. 1/1998 MRNYEH 00000168 5247744 Street Address:2031 City: _Los Osos	Additional numbers at rity to whom correspondence ould be mailed: Description of the control of	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 8. Enclosed-Check Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

all documents to be recorded with required cover and a commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Weehington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0889

28

Michael T. Hertz, #97617 LANG, RICHERT & PATCH Post Office Box 40012 Fresno, California 93755-0012 (209) 228-6700

Attorneys for Lynne Hannan

Superior Court of California
County of San Luis Obispo

In re the Marriage of:

Case No. DR-24888

Petitioner: LYNNE FERRIS

- and -

Respondent: MICHAEL LEE

FERRIS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT, in accordance with the judgment of the Superior Court of California, San Luis Obispo, filed October 28, 1998, a copy of which judgment is certified and attached hereto, all interests of Petitioner LYNNE FERRIS and Respondent MICHAEL LEE FERRIS in that certain patent filed in the United States Patent Office described as "concealed compartment in picture frame" listed as no. 5247744 is transferred to said Petitioner LYNNE FERRIS (now LYNNE HANNAN) as her sole and separate property, free and clear of any claim by Respondent MICHAEL LEE FERRIS.

Dated: September 3, 1998

LANG, RICHERT & PATCH, P.C.

Michael T. Hertz

Attorneys for Lynne Hannan, formerly known as Lynne Ferris

		ţ
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (NAME and Ad		JUST USE ONLY
ORLAN DONLEY/S.B. #41653		
ATTORNEY AT LAW 1130 GARDEN STREET		
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93401		
	[FILED
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): LYNNE FERRIS		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF S.	AN LUIS OBISPO	
STREET ADDRESS: 1050 MONTEREY STREET	_	OCT 28 1997
MAILING ADDRESS: COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTE CITY AND ZIP CODE: SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 9340		LAKEY & KEINER, EXECUTIVE OFFICER
BRANCH NAME:		UY _ Deall field
MARRIAGE OF		DEPUTY CLERK
PETITIONER: LYNNE FERRIS	i	
RESPONDENT: MICHAEL LEE FERRIS	1	1
RESPONDENT: FITCHIBLE LIBERTING	1	
JUDGMENT		CASE NUMBER:
X Dissolution Legal sep	aration Nullity	DD 24000
Status only	. 1	DR-24888
Reserving jurisdiction over termination of Date marital status ends: OCT 28 1997	morital status	
Date marital status ends: UU I &O 1937		
1. This proceeding was heard as follows: default or unc	ontested by declaration u	nder Fam. Code, § 2336 X contested
a. Date: 09/29/97 Dept.: VI Rm.:		
	Temporary judge ASSIGN	
	ney present in court (name): Of ney present in court (name):	RLAN DONLEY
e. Cialmant present in court (name):	· ·	torney present in court (name):
2. The court acquired jurisdiction of the respondent on (date		orney present in court (name).
	ondent appeared	
a. THE COURT ORDERS, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING:		
a. X Judgment of dissolution be entered. Marital status (1) X on the following date (spec#y): 007	IS terminated and the parties are	restored to the status of unmarried persons
(2) on a date to be determined on noticed in	28 199/ potion of either party or on stinut	ation
b. Judgment of legal separation be entered.	totton or otthor party or on ottpe.	ation.
c. Judgment of nullity be entered. The parties are de		on the ground of (specify):
d. X Wife's former name be restored (specify): LYNN		
e. This judgment shall be entered nunc pro tunc as of . Jurisdiction is reserved over all other issues and		A support of an annual dual to a large
g. X Other (specify): Please see Attachi	ment 3.g. for furth	rt except as provided below.
:		
9 - 1 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
站下。h. Juris diction is reserved to make other orders necessary 第四十十二	to carry out this judgment.	
Data	XXXXXXXXXXX	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Date:	JUDG	E OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
·		
4. Number of additional pages attached: three (3)	X Signature follow	vs last attachment
True of the second of the seco		
Siege payley your will incurence noticine retirement he	NOTICE	or credit accounts and avails
Please review your will, insurance policies, retirement be wand other matters you may want to change in view of the		
A debt or obligation may be assigned to one party as par	-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
the debt or obligation, the creditor may be able to collect	from the other party.	
An sarnings assignment will automatically be issued if chil		pousal support is ordered.
Promadopted by Rule 1267	JUDGMENT	Family Code, \$6 2340, 2343, 2346
26/1987 (Bey, January 1, 1987)	(Family Law)	

PATENT REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0891

MARRIAGE OF FERRIS - Case No. DR-24888

Attachment 3.g. - FURTHER ORDERS

The court, having heard the evidence and considered the matter, and good cause appearing therefor, makes the following findings and orders:

- 1. The following property is confirmed to Petitioner as her sole and separate property:
 - 8. The real property located at 2031-B Lost Oak, Los Osos, California, having been acquired before the date of marriage of the parties.
 - The business known as "Keep it Hidden Frames" having been acquired after the date b. of marriage of the parties.
 - C. All personal property in Petitioner's possession acquired prior to the date of marriage.

d. Bank accounts opened by Petitioner after the parties' date of separation with Petitioner's separate property funds.

- 2. The following community property is awarded to Petitioner as her sole and separate property free and clear of any claim by Respondent:
 - The time-share known as Ridge Sierra, 265 Quaking Aspen, Lake Tahoe, Nevada. The court finds the value of the time-share is \$4,500 and the encumbrance against the time-share is \$1,388. Petitioner is ordered to pay the encumbrance and hold
 - Ъ. Mid-State Bank account number 2020809022 valued at \$5,018.

21

1984 and 1987 VW Vanagons, total value \$5,000. C.

Respondent harmless therefrom.

22 23

d. The patent filed with the United States Patent Office described as "concealed compartment in picture frame" listed as number 5247744 at a value of \$3,000.

24

Community property furniture and furnishings in Petitioner's possession.

25 26

3. The following community property debts are assigned to Petitioner as her sole and separate obligations and she shall hold Respondent harmless therefrom:

27

28 ///

111

1

28

- a. The debt due for the purchase of the time-share at Ridge Sierra, Lake Tahoe, Nevada, referred to hereinabove.
- b. The debt due Gerard Fisher in the amount of \$14,500.
- 4. Petitioner shall receive a credit for the payment of community debts with her separate funds after the parties' date of separation as follows:
 - a. Ridge Sierra, Lake Tahoe, Nevada, time-share payments in the amount of \$5,712.
 - b. Gerard Fisher, payments of \$837.
 - c. Patent renewal of \$745.
- 5. The court finds that the parties' owned the business known as "L&M Craft" and operated the business for less than a year after their date of separation. The court finds that the assets of L&M Craft have been equally divided between the parties and each party is awarded those assets in his/her possession. The court finds that the debts owed by L&M Craft were paid with sale proceeds and funds belonging to the business. The debts of the business have been paid and there are no remaining funds to be distributed to the parties.
 - 6. The following property is awarded to Respondent as his sole and separate property:
 - a. Furniture, furnishings and other personal property in Respondent's possession which the court finds is equal in value to those in Petitioner's possession.
 - b. The L&M Craft assets in Respondent's possession.
- 7. Respondent is awarded the following community debt and is ordered to hold Petitioner harmless therefrom and to defend her against any liability thereon:
 - a. The debt due AAA MasterCard. The court finds the community portion of the debt is \$5,300 and that there is additional debt ewed on the card incurred by Respondent after the parties' date of separation.
 - 8. The court issues the following permanent restraining orders:
 - Respondent is ordered to stay at least twenty-five (25) yards away from Petitioner,
 her place of work and her residence.
 - b. Respondent shall not harass, annoy or otherwise disturb the peace of Petitioner and shall not contact her or telephone her.

A STATE OF THE STA

9. The parties were married six years and four months. The court finds that the marriage was not a long-term marriage. Petitioner has waived her right to receive spousal support from Respondent. The court finds that each party is self-supporting. Accordingly, the court retains no jurisdiction to award spousal support payable from either party to the other and terminates each party's right to receive spousal support from the other.

10. Each party shall pay their own attorney's fees and costs.

Dated: 0CT 28 1997

KENNETH ANDREEN
JUDGE ASSIGNED

The make by the outple to be a

SELECTION SPO

LASSHER, Executive Officer/Clerk of soor Court of the above entitled County 1, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a see and correct copy of the original on file in

by office, and that I have carefully compared the came with the original.

LARRY D. REINER, Executive Officer

ate JUN 22 1998

CERTIFIED COPY"



LANG, RICHERT & PATCH
A Professional Corporation • Attorneys at Law

Frank H. Lang
William T. Richert
(1937-1993)
Robert L. Patch, II
Val W. Saldaña
Douglas E. Noll
Michael T. Hertz
Victoria J. Salisch
Bradley A. Silva
Charles Trudrung Taylor
Mark L. Creede

Peter N. Zeitler Laurie L. Quigley Tamara Equals Holmes Douglas E. Griffin Nabil E. Zumout Thomas E. Gauthier Robert J. Taylor, Jr. Christopher B. Dorian

John T. Skewes, CPA Firm Manager

September 1, 1998

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Transfer of Patent No. 5247744

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed:

- 1. A recordation form cover sheet, accompanying a Notice of Transfer of Patent, attaching a judgment of the Superior Court of California, County of San Luis Obispo; and
- 2. A check in the sum of \$40.00 to cover recordation.

A telephone call to your Assignment Division (Status and Control Branch) confirmed that a transfer by State Court order should be accomplished by recording a certified copy of the Court Order, which is being submitted herewith.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact the undersigned. Please send your confirmation of recordation directly to:

Lynne Hannan 2031-B Lost Oak Los Osos, CA 93402

Very truly yours,

LANG, RICHERT & PATCH

Michael T. Hertz

MTH/rv Enclosures

Fig Garden Financial Center 5200 North Palm Avenue, Fourth Floor Fresno, California 93704

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

Post Office Box 40012 Fresno, California 93755-0012 Telephone: (209) 228-6700 Facsimile: (209) 228-6727

PATENT REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0895